

h
ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27471/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2008 in CRP No. 140/2004 of The HIGH
COURT OF MADRAS)

SETHUMADHAVAN CHETTIAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANDHIMATHI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Ramjee Prasad, Adv.

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard Ld. counsel for the parties.

There is concurrent findings of fact that the building in question requires
demolition and reconstruction, as it is in a dilapidated condition. Hence, we are not
inclined to interfere with this finding of fact. The petition is dismissed.

(Indu Satija)

Court Master PS to Registrar

(Sudhir Kapoor)