

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1/2009 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27471/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2008 in CRP No. 140/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SETHUMADHAVAN CHETTIAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANDHIMATHI

Respondent(s)

(for extension of time)

Date: 18/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner/(s) Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujam, Sr. Adv.
Applicant Mr. R.N. Upadhyaya, Adv.
 Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent/(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, adv.
Non-Applicant Mrs.Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
ORDER

List this application on Thursday, the 21st May, 2009.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master