

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2/2009 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27471/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2008 in CRP No. 140/2004
of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SETHUMADHAVAN CHETTIAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANDHIMATHI

Respondent(s)

(For extension of time and office report)

Date: 21/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujam, Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.
Mr. T.N. Upadhyaya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.
Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Ramjee Prasad, Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

On the facts of the case, six months further time from today
is granted to the petitioner to vacate the premises in question on his
giving usual undertaking within six weeks. He shall also pay all the
arrears of rent.

We make it clear that if the petitioner does not vacate within
six months from today, he will be evicted by police force.

I.A. is disposed of accordingly.

(N. ANNAPURNA) (INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER